BHATTER COLLEGE, DANTAN

ACADEMIC CALENDAR
For the session 2015-2016

DANTAN::PASCHIM MEDINIPUR

No. Of days
Month Date No. Of no- available fo_r Remarks
class days | classes/Examina
tions
1. 2. 3. 4. 5.
01-07-2015
to Nil 4 days
04-07-2015
05-07-2015
0 1 day 6 days 05-07-15 (Sunday)
11-07-2015
12-07-15 (Sunday)
0 13-07-2015-
= 12-07-2015 Commencement of 1%
> to 2 day 5 days year B.A./B.Sc./B.Com
= 18-07-2015 classess.
18-07-15 (Rathajatra &
Id-Ul-Fitre)
19-07-15 (Sunday)
21-07-2015 Starting day
19-07-2015 of admission of 2"
to 1 day 6 days & 3" year
25-07-2015 B.A./B.Sc./B.Com

students.




No. Of days

Month Date No. Of no- available fo_r Remarks
class days | classes/Examina
tions
1. 2. 3. 4. 5.
26-07-15 (Sunday)
o 27-07-2015 —
= Commencement of 2" &
% | 26:07-2015 3 year
=) to 1 day 6 days 35’2‘52':"80/ B.Com
3 | 01082015 31-07-2015 Last date of
5 Admission of 1% year
B.A./B.Sc./B.Com
students.
02-08-2015
to lday 6 days 02-08-15 (Sunday)
08-08-2015
09-08-15 (Sunday)
14-08-15 Last date of
09'0?(')2015 change of subjects for 1%
15-08-2015 2days 5 days year B.A./B.Sc./B.Com.
students.
15-08-15 (Independence
Day)
Lo
P 16-08-15 (Sunday)
o
| 16-:08-2015 18-08-2015 Last date of
3 o 1day 6 days submission academic
=y 22-08-2015 suditin
< g reportto V.U
23-08-15 (Sunday)
28-08-2015 — Last date of
Admission for 2" & 3"
year B.A./B.Sc./B.Com
23-08-2015 students.
to lday 6 days 29-08-2015 Last date of
29-08-2015 filling up of Registration

forms for 1% year
B.A./B.Sc./B.Com
students.




No. Of no-

No. Of days
available for

Month Date - Remarks
class days | classes/Examinati
ons
1. 2. 3. 4. 5.
| 30-08-15(Sunday)
= 04-09-15 Last date of
4‘1’ L2 | 30-08-2015to 2davs 5 davs submission of Teachers’
8 & | 05-09-2015 Y y Bio data to Vidyasagar
S University.
< 05-09-2015 (Janmastami)
06-09-15 (Sunday)
0?208922(1)?;0 1day 6 days 1% week of September Inter
College Cultural Meet.
13-09-2015 to 13-09-15 (Sunday)
19-09-2015 1day 6 days
w 20-09-15 (Sunday)
Q 23-09-2015 — Last date of
‘§ submission of registration
n 21-09-2015 to form to Vidyasagar
26-09-2015 2 days 5 days University by the college
for 1% year
B.A./B.Sc./B.Com students.
Without fine.
25-09-15 (ID-UZ-ZUHA)
. 27-09-2015 (Sunday)
JS I 29-09-15 ( University
9:'3_ § 2(7)302022(12;0 3 days 4 days Foundation Day)
3 02-10-2015 (Gandhiji’s
Birth Day)
04-10-2015 to 1 day 6 days 04-10-2015 (Sunday)
10-10-2015
11-10-2015 (Sunday)
12-10-2015 (Mahalaya)
16-10-2015 — Last date of
submission of registration
i 1171202(2)(13;0 2 days 5 days form to Vidyasagar
< University by the college
= for 1* Year
2 B.A./B.Sc./B.Com students
3] with fine.
© 18-10-2015 (Sunday)
18-10-2015to 7 days Nil 19-10-2015 to 24-10-2015
24-10-2015 (Puja Holiday)
24-10-2015 (Muharram)
25-10-2015 (Sunday)
oI 3days 4 days 25-10-2015 to 27-10-2015
(Puja Holiday)
g 0371_112_(2%?;0 1 day 6 days 01-11-2015 (Sunday)
L 08-11-2015 (Sunday)
£ Oilifgéi © 1 5days 2 days 10-11-2015 to 13-11-2015
-11- 5 T N N
o Kalipuja-Bhatridwitya)
2 38 Days 99 Days




2" Term : From 15-11-2015 to 01-01-2016

No. Of days
Month Date No. Of no- | available for Remarks
class days | classes/Exam
inations
1. 2. 3. 4, 5.
15-11-2015 to
. 21-11-2015 lday 6 days 15-11-2015 (Sunday)
=
R 22-11-2015 (Sunday)
3 25-11-2015 (Guru Nanak’s
£ 2381112%?;0 2 days 5days | Birthday)
3 Internal Assessment Test
< for Part-1 Hons to be held
, 29-11-2015 (Sunday)
3 30-11-2015 — Last date of
a L R
~ o Submission of registration
8 g 29-11-2015 to lday 6 days form to V.U. by the college
§ | 05-12-2015 for 1% year
S B.A./B.Sc./B.Com students
pd i .
with super delay fine.
Dec- | 06-12-2015to
2015 12-12-2015 lday 6 days 06-12-2015 (Sunday)
1. 13-12-2015 (Sunday)
129%22_%?;0 lday 6 days Internal Assessment Test
for Part-11 Hons to be held
3
S 20-12-2015 (Sunday)
< 24-12-2015 (Fateha-duaz-
g daham)
o o 25-12-2015 to 26-12-2015
a 2261-i22-géi5t0 4 day 3 days (winter Recess)
25-12-2015 (Christmas
Das)
Internal Assessment Test
for Part-111 Hons to be held
27-12-2015 to 6 da Nil 27-12-2015 to 01-01-2016
01-01-2016 y (Winter Recess)
16 Days 32 Days




3" Term 02-01-2016 to 30-06-2016

No. Of no- | No. Of days
Month Date class days | available for Remarks
classes/Exam
inations
1. 2. 3. 4, 5.
02-01-2016 Nil 1 day
03-01-2016 to 'Y
09-01-2016 1 day 6 days 03-01-2016 (Sunday)
10-01-2016 (Sunday)
12-01-2016(Swami
L2000 | 3days 4days | Vivekanada’s Birthday)
© 15-01-2016
S (Pous Shankranti)
>
©
% 17-01-2016 (Sunday)
— 23-01-2016
17°01-2016 to 2 days 5 days ( Netaji Birth Day)
23-01-2016
Internal Assessment Test
for Part-111 Hons to be held
24-01-2016 to 24-01-2016 (Sunday)
2 .
30-01-2016 days S0ays | 6 01-201 (Republic Day)
g 31-01-2016 (Sunday)
Q 31-01-2016 to 1 da 6 davs Internal Assessment Test
i 06-02-2016 Y Y for part-11l General to be
§ held
07-02-2016 to 07-02-2016 (Sunday)
13-02-2016 2 day 5 days 13-02-2016 (Saraswati Puja)
- 21-02-2016 (Sunday)
> .
= 05-03-2016-Closing of 3"
(¢B]
L 21-02-2016 to 14 6 d Year B.A./B.Sc./B.Com
27-02-2016 i WS | classess.

Internal Assessment Test
for part-11 Hons to be held




No. Of days

Month No. Of no- | available for Remarks
Date
class days | classes/Exam
inations
1. 2. 3. 4, 5.
S
gl 28-03-2016 (Sunday)
5 28-03-2016 to 14 6 d Internal Assessment Test
g 05-03-2016 ay ays for part-1 Hons & part-II
! General to be held
i
06-03-2016 (Sunday)
06-03-2016 to 14 64 Internal Assessment Test
12-03-2016 ay ays for part-1 General to be
held
=
& [ 13-03-2016 to
g 19-03-2016 1 day 6 days 13-03-2016 (Sunday)
s 20-03-2016 (Sunday)
22-03-2016- Closing of 1%
20-03-2016t0 |, .- 3 davs & 2" Year
26-03-2016 y y B.A./B.Sc./B.Com classes.
23-24.03.2016 (Doljatra)
25-03-2016 (Good Friday)
£8 | 27-03-2016to
ST 02-04-2016 1day 6 days 27-03-2016 (Sunday)
<
03-04-2016 to
09-04-2016 1 day 6 days 03-04-2016 (Sunday)
10-04-2016 (Sunday)
© 13-04-2016(Chaitra
S Shankranti)
o
N 10-04-2016 to .
= 16-04-2016 3 days 4 days 14-04-2016 (Birth Day of
Z Dr. BR Ambedkar)
14-04-2016 (Bangla Naba
Barsha)
17-04-2016 to
93-04-2016 1 day 6 days 17-04-2016 (Sunday)
24-04-2016t0 |y 4 6 days 24-04-2016 (Sunday)

30-04-2016




No. Of days

Month No. Of no- | available for Remarks
Date
class days | classes/Exam
inations
1. 2. 3. 4, 5.
01-05-2016  (Sunday) &
01-05-2016 to (May Day)
07-052016 | L9% 6 days
09-05-2015 (Rabindranath
< Birth Day)
& 08-05-2016 (Sunday)
z | 0805206t |y o 6days | 09-05-2015 (Rabindranath
S 14-05-2016 .
Birth Day)
15-05-2016 to 7 days )
21-05-2016
22-05-2016 to 7 days )
28-05-2016
Y&y | 2905201610 | days _
2016 | 04-06-2016 o
Exam. administrative
05-06-2016 to 7 days - work, academic task, etc.
11-06-2016
< 12-06-2016 to 7 days ] (Summer Recess)
a 18-06-2016
@ 19-06-2016 to
5 | 25062016 | (98 )
26-06-2016 to 3 days )
30-06-2016
77 Days 102 Days

**Total no. of days available for holding classes/ examination: 99+32+102=233 days.




